AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Meyer Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
HO2-Interior Renovations

1930 J Meyer Rd.

Richmond, Texas 77469

Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District
3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Constriction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (H02) Allowance Balance back to the Owner.........ccoovvvveiennns ($20,047.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 555,730.00
The net change by previously-anthorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 555,730.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,047.00
The new.Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 535,683.00

The Contract Time will be-unchanged by Zero (0) days.
Thenew date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order.does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been-authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
- Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL'SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School District
A/RC?ITECT (Erm narme) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

M\d’\(&b\ HA\M\ prSSEb(,{o\,lse, Pr‘ ,\dpc..\

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

A1y
DATE

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:28:30
ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4S)




w14LA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Meyer Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
HO3-Exterior Renovations
1930 J Meyer Rd.
Richmond, Texas 77469

Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address}
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District
3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (H03) Allowance Balance back to the Owner..........oococoveeeee. ($86,506.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,348,232.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to.this Change Order was $ 1,348,232.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 86,506.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,261,726.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order doesnotinclude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor in ‘which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School District
ARCHITECT (Fiirm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE | SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
M (,L-O\.b\ l’( A A ey m)ﬁ. g\ r—upo.
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1A Tyt
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:29:27 1
ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104238853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA4F)



%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Meyer Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
U60-Security Vestibule New Addition

1930 J Meyer Rd.

Richmond, Texas 77469

Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nanme and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District
3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert.a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Constriiction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (U60) Allowance Balance back to the Owner..........c.coeoveeneee. ($106,595.00)
Owner's Contingency Allowance Balance. ...............cooimviieieetieiinreeiiieeeeieeee e, (363,961.00)

Graphics Allowance Balance. ..o ($1,751.00)

Interactive White Board Allowance Balance..................iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ($20,000.00)

Network Equipment,Phone, AP Allowance Balance...............ccooooiiiiiiiiii (82,612.00)

Access Control Equipment, Hardware, and Integration Allowance Balance............................. ($4,020.00)

Camera Equipment and Integration Allowance Balance................................ ($6,468.00)
MoviggiAlloWameeBalance. ... R . e e ($7,783.00)

Total (U60)Y Allowance Balance. .................c.ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e (5106,595.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,695,203.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Charge Order was $ 2,695,203.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 106,595.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,588,608.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new.date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School District
AR CT (mee} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE [ Sl URE SIGNATURE
Mednped B, Assosiote Bincionl A4 DUZESTE (P
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/11 /15524 91 |12 | Zoz
DATE DATE ' ! DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:30:11 1
ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA40)




“JOBIJUOD SIY} JOpUN JOJOBIUOD JO JBumQ 8y} Jo siybu
Kue o} aoipn [aid Jnoyum oie awAed jo eouejdedoe pue JuswAed ‘8ouenss| "uisley paweu
1opeuod 8y} 0} Ajuo sjgeded st 431411430 LINNOWY $uL ‘@|genjobau jou si 8jeayia) siyL

o aje H>
Wibz/27/, %a i é@omt:omm

(‘peied Junowe ay} Yim Wwojuod o) pabueyo ee jey) 18eysS UONENURUOD 8y} U0 pue

uoieaiddy siy) uo seinby jie jeniuj paijdde JUNOWE 8y} WO SISYIP PSSO JUNOWE J| uojeur|dxe Yoeyy)
T Q3141830
‘a3141L430 LNNOWY 8y} jo juawdhed o} pajiiua S| JOJOBIUCOGNS BY} pue 'sjusindog
JOBAUOD BY) Y)IM SOUBPIODDE Ul SI YO By} Jo Aljenb ay) ‘pejedapui se passesboud

Sey YO\ 8u) Jeleq pue uonewlojul ‘abpajmouy sJ0j0BIUCY [BIBUBS) BU) JO IS8q By}

0} JBY} JaumQ PUE J081IUDLY B} O} SBIIU8D J0j0BIUOD [BIBUSS ay) ‘uoniedldde siy) Buisudwoo
BJEp BU) PUB SUOIIBAISS]O 8}IS-U0 UO PAsSEq ‘Sjuawnao( JOBIUOD 8y} YIM 80UBpIOdDE U|

ININAVY HO4 F1VvOIdILH3D S. 103 LIHOYY

?2aZ-LZ-Z1 O ‘saJidxe uoIssiwwo) Ay
__yqnd AsejoN

¥9829.0L QI AseloN \lﬁﬁn
9Z0Z-LZ-ZL sandx3 “wwo) = {7 $20Z ° Jo Aep .ﬁl sl
Sexe] O 81e1S ‘011qnd AleloN \@,o ..... «oﬂm BlW 810J8q 0} UIOMS pue pagquosqng
N208 AWWYL QAL X pueg wo4 3o Auno)
mmxow 10 81eIg
EvapS A S e iy,
ZlC -6 - [, ‘@ed x : VHLNOD

"anp MouU si Uieay umoys juswied

JUBLIND JBY) PUB ‘JBUMQ BY) WOl panieoal sjuawAed pue panss| aiem Juswied Joj SejeolLeD
snoiraid YoIym Joj YJOAA 40} JOJ0RIUOD By} Aq pled uaaq aAey SJUNOCWE || JBY) 'Sjuswnaog 10BHu0D
8} UM aouBpIooo. Ul peje|dwod ussq sey juswAed Joj uoneolddy siy) Ag pasenod YO Byl jelieq
puE uonew.ojul ‘@BpajmMou S JOJOBIUOD BU) JO 1S8q By} 0] Jey) Saiue0 Jojoenue) paubisiepun ay |

00°'L¥0'02%- JapJQ abueyd Ag SIONVHO L3N
00.0'02$ |00°0% SIVIOL

00°,¥0'0Z% yiuow siy) peaoidde [ejo |

000% 00°0% syjuow snoiaaid Ui paacidde sebueyo |ejo )

NOILONAd3d] SNOlLIaavy AHYWINNS ¥30H0 FONVYHD
00°0% (9 aur ssa) ¢ aul)

JOVNIVLINE ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL IONYIVE 6

T T Tt ssstetibrters 310 LNSNAYd INFENND '8
(e1eoyue) Jolid Woy g aul)

R G INIWAV ¥O4 S3LVDI41LH43D SNOIATYd $8371 'L
(1e10 G U ss&7 ¢ 8uI)

00°€89'GEGE JOVNIV.LIH SS31 G3INMY3 TVIOL 9

000§ e () uwnjoD Ul |BjoL Jo qg + eg saur) abeurejay [Bj0L
000% =( 00°0% 4 uwnjo))

[eusiep PRIOIS JO %0 g
000% =( 00°€89'GESS 3 + @ uwnjo))
MOM peje|dwoD Jo %0 e

FOVYNIVLIY 'S

00€89'6ess (9 uwnjo)) 31va OL AFHOLS ¥ A31I1dWOD TVIOL ¢

00'€89'GEGS e (z+1 8u7) 31vA OL WNS LOVHLINOD '€

00°Lp0'02%- SHIAHO FONVHO A9 IONVHO L3N 2

S sbubrtv NS LOVEINOD TYNIORO °|

"payoe}ie si }88ys uoienuiuoD

"JOBIUOD) BY} YIIM UOIID8UUOD Ul ‘mojaq umoys se ‘Juawled Joj apew s) uoledlddy

1ININAVd HO4 NOILVIITddV S HOLOVHLINOD

2eoz-eve-18e

D Jopenuodgng d'®4 €202-60 ‘SON 103rodd L.t . sexa] ‘Biequesoy HOLOVHINOD
] ‘a13id ¢202g/9k/2L 31vd LOVEINOD ouj 0D uonoNIIsuo) sseg NOYH
7] ¥OLOVHLINOD UOONISUOD [BJBUSS)  HO4 LOVHINOD  69v.L/L XL ‘Puowyoly 'pY JekeN I 0E61 0000-£22-2€8
] LO3LIHOYY v20zZ/LE/L ‘01 O 3d ouay Jousju| ~(Z0H) S3 Jekei LLv.L sexa] ‘Biequesoy
M HMINMO S oueAeN pue ‘g3 Aey Jojke | | 8NUBAY | LBE
:0} uonnqsIa 010 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILYOIddY ‘S3 Jekap - sousy pue suolippY 103rodd ds| pejepijosuo) Jewe’ HINMO OL

1 28ed

juswhed 104 ajeaynien pue uonesijddy




00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00°'€89°'GESS 00:0% {00°EvE'ES 100°0VE°2E5S 00'€89'GESS TVLOL ANVHOD
00°0%: 00°0% %00°001 |00"2¥0°02$- . 00'2+0:02%- . 00 2v0'0Z$- '} JepJO eBueyD| 102
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'¥E6'Y$ 00°PE6'+v$ 00 ¥E6'YS 1 - [01u0D BuRyBIT LN
00°0% 00°0% %00°00L |00°LEPS 00’ LEYS 00'LEYS I - 1onu0D Bupybn “OLN
00°0% 00°0% %00°'001 [00°'9¥9'08% 00'9+9'08% 00°9¥9'08% 7 - 9oe|dey bunyb 6
0003 00°0% %0000l [00°'891'0L2$ 00°891'0L28 00'891'912% I - eoe|dey BupubI] 8N
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 |00°230°6E$ 00°25S0'6€$ 00°2S0'6E$ - ouay bunybn LN
00°0% 00'0$ %00°00} |00°990°25$ 00'990°'25$ 00'990'ZS8 I = ouay Bunyb a9
. i [eoLoegy L
0003 00°0% %00°00} |00°000:09$ 00°06£'€2$ 00°019°9€$ 00°000°09¢ SROUEMONY S|
00°0% 0008 %00°001 |00°005°55$ 00°005°65% 00°006'65$ _dgHO 40|
000% 00°0% %00°001 [00° 2L’ LES 00°ZLP'LES 00°21¥'LES sualjipuoy [elaUan EN
00:0% 00°0% %00°001 {00°000'S$ 00°000'6$ 00°000'S$ UojeZlIqoin 4]
0008 00°0% %00°00L |00°9LS'0LS 00°916°0L$ 00915018 2auelnsu| pue puog 74|

, suoljeaousy Jouau|
(31vN (9-0) 31vd {0 d NI LON) NOILYOIddv
J1aVINYA 4D HSINIS (0/9) |OLQ3a”OLS ANV a3doLs aord3d SIHL | SNOIAZNd ANTVA MHOM ‘ON
JOYNIVLIY | OL 3oNVivE % Q3LATHNOD ATlLNIS3dd ale}=F| a3aNNa3IHOS 40 NOILJIY¥O83a WalLl
VL0l SIVIHILVIN a3.137dNOD YHOM
_ H O d 3 [ a o) g v
%4 €202-60| ‘ON LD3roud S.L03LIHOUY
y20Z/1S/. ‘0L AoM3d ‘Aidde Aew swa) euy| 10} abeule)a) 2GELEA 318Mm SIOBIUOY) UO | UINjoD esN
. *s1e(|0p SN .Ul 818 SIUNOLE 'MO[ag SUOlIEINgE] u|
Helg ‘3LVA NOILVOIlddY -POYDEYIE SI UoREIYHad Siojoenuoagns Buiuielued Juaswded 10§ uopeayipa) pue uoneolddy
010 - 900-¢¢ ‘ON NOILYOIddY

Z 98ed

133HS NOILVYNNILNOD




“JoBJUOYD SIY] JOpuUn JOPEJUOD JO JeumQ ayj jo sjybu
Aue 0} @21pn [aud Jnoyim oJe juawded jo eouejdecoe pue juswdhed ‘@oUENSS| "UIBIBY PALIEU
Jopesuoy ayj o} Ajuo eiqeded si 431411430 LNNOWY PUL ‘8iqenoBeu jou si 8jeoyiued siyL

JA.OM\@M\ ! 7] l\\.\s\ #omtxo“m

(‘payie0 Junowe ayj YIm wLojuod 0} pebuey ee Jey) 1aeys UOENURLIOD 81} UO pue
uopieoyddy siy) uo seunbyy jje feljju) "pejjdde Junowe ey WOy SIBLIP PeLUes Junowe ji uoneuejdxs yoeyy)

o R R R R R R R a314ILy3D
‘a3141L430 LNNOWY 8y} jo juswAed o} psjus si JOJORJUCOQNS BY) pue ‘sjuswnoog
JORJUOD B} Y)im 80UBPIOIJE Ul SI IO By} Jo AJijenb ay) ‘pejeospul se paessaiboid

Sey }IOA\ 8U) Jeljeq pue uoljewlojul ‘ebpemouy SJ0j0RIUOY |BIBUBL) BY) JO JSBq 8y}

0} Jey} JaUMQ pPUB J08}IYdJy By} 0} SeliueD JOJOBIIUOY |Blauas) ay) ‘uonesidde siy) Buisudwoo
BjEp @Y} PUB SUOIJBAI8SQO 8)iS-U0 U0 paseq ‘sjuawnoo( joeijuo) ay) Ylim aouepiodde u|

IN3INAVd HO4 31VII41143D S.LO3LIHOYY

0.°6£9'86L°L$

00905 '98%- 18pi0 @bueyd Aq SIONVHD L3N

00'905'98% |00'0% SIvViOL

00°905'98% yjuop siyy peaocsdde |ejo |

00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoineld ul peaoidde sebueyd |ej0 ]

SNOILONA3d| SNOILIaay AYYWIWNS ¥30H0 JONVHD

00°0% (9 8un sse) ¢ aur)

JOVNIV.LIH ONIGNTONI ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONYIVE 6

TEOBOEGE oo s N0 LNTWAYA LNINNND '8

(ereoyue) Joud woly g aulT)

o INGINAYA HO4 S3LVOIHILE30 SNOIAIYEd SS3T L

(leyo G Bur sse  8ul)

eaz-rLi-2) :saudxe uoissiwwon Ay

: A
+9829L04 QI AieION “ L f\.NW\ ﬁ,m...uhﬁ:n_ BION
9z0Z-LZ-TL Sendx3 'Wwod iiZ v20Z * jokep Fpl 7 sy
sexa] Jo 21815 '211and AIRION SF aLU 8I0jaqg 0} UIOMS pue paquosgng
¥208 AWAVYL g puag Mo4  :jo Ajunon
sexs) 10 2)B1S

P /7

éé Ag
hz0oZ -bl-(, ©ea HOLOVHLNOD

‘anp Mmou s ulaiay umoys juswied

JUSLIND By} PUB ‘JBUMQ 8U) WOl paAiacal sjuawied pue panss| aiem Juswiied Joj SejedliueD)
snoiaaid YoIym Joj oA 10} J0J0BNUOD By} Aq pled usaq aAey SJUNOWE [|B 1By} 'Sjuswnoo(] 10BNUOD)
8y) yum aouepioooe Ul paje|dwos ussq sey Juswied o) uonealddy siy) Ag pesanoa YO 8yl J8leq
pue uonewlojul ‘sbpajmouy sJ0J0BIUOY BU) JO 1Sq By} 0} JBY) SaliLe0 J0joenuo) paubisiepun ay |

00°0%

00'92L'192°L$
0092L°19Z°}$
00'905'98%-

002€T'8YE'LS

b T T R e JOVNIVLIY SS31 Q3INYY3 TVLOL ‘9

............................... (] uwnjon w RO JO g + BG saur) abeureiey |BJ0|

000% =( 00°0$ 4 uwnjo))
[EUSIEN PBIOIS JO %0 q
00°0% =( 00'922'L92'L$ 3 + @ uwnjo))

YO pajejdwo) Jo %0 ‘e

‘JOVNIVL3Y 'S

.................. (9 uwnjod) 31va OL A3HOLS ® 03L31dWOD TVLOL ¥
......................................... (z+1 u) 31vQ OL WNS LOVHLNOD €
............................................. SHITHO SONYHO AS SONVHO L3N 2

......................................................... NS LOVHLNOD TYNISINO ‘L
‘PayoEE S| J88YS uonenuiRuoy
"JOBJIUOD) SY) YIIM UOI08UU0D Ul ‘Mmojaq umoys se ‘Juswied Joj apew s uoneoddy

1INIWAVd 404 NOILVIIlddV S;HOLOVHLNOD

7] soeaucoans d94 €202-60  :SON 1O3roud
] ‘a3 220Z/9L/ZL ‘31va LOVHINOD
7] HOLOVHLNOO UOHONJSUOD [BIOUSD  HOS LOVHINOD
| 1103 1IHOYY veoe/Le/L ‘01 dold3ad
] "HENMO

:0] uonNguIsIg ZL0 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILYOIddY

69¥.LL X1 ‘PUOWYOIY PY J8ASIN " 061
suoljeaouay Jouaix3 -(goH) S3 1ehspy
SN oueAeN pue ‘ST Aey Jojke

‘s Jekapy - Sousy pue suonIppPY

0
2eoeg-eve-18e
LY.L sexs] ‘Biequesoy
ou| “'0D uononisuo) sseg
0000-€22-2¢E8
L/¥.. sexa] ‘Blequesoy

| 8NUBAY | L6E

-:103roydd ds| pejepljosuc) Jewe

HOLOVHLINOD
WOX4

‘HINMO OL

28eq

juawed 404 ajeaynian pue uonesijddy




00'0$ 0003 %00'001 [00°922°192' LS |00°0$ 00'0$ 0092219218 [00°92.'19Z'1$ IWLOL GNVND
0008 00703 %00°001 }00°90 988- 00°905 98%- 00°905 989~ | Jopig ebueyd 100
00°0% 00'0$ %00'001 [00°000°61$ 00'000°61% 00°000°61$ JOOY © [BoUI08IT 6L
00°0$ 00°0$ %00°001 [00°000°05$ 00°000°05$ 00°'000°05$ UojeUIpJo0) DVYAH 8L
00°0$ 00'0$ %00°00} [00°00T' 118 00°00%'118 00°'00%' 118 Bunieod WbIAYNS LN
00'0%$ 00'0% %00°'004 [00°186'9¢$ 00'186'9€$ 00°186'9€$ JOQET 10BJU0DGNS 9l
00'0% 00'08 %00°00} |00°90€'GS$ 00'90€'65% 00°90€E'55$ [ejuay juewdinb3 GLIN
00'0$ 00'0$ %00°001 [00'28'81 ¢ 00'2.8'81% 00°228'81% W - Ajuadieg FIN
00'0$ 0008 .. %00°'004 [00°269°L2S 00'269°128 00°269'1.2$ 7 - Kyuaded SIN
00°0% 00'0% %00°00} |00'691°22$ 00'691'22% 00°'69}'22$ W - Bueod ZIN
00°0% 00'0$ %00'004 [00°¥L¥'91$ 00'¥L'9LS 00'%L'91$ - Buneo LN
00°0% 00'0$ %00°00) |00°299'L¥$ 00°489'.¥$ 00°499'Z¥$ W - [EjaWIsays Ol
000% - l000% . . ._._.|%0000L]00BEE'RSS 00'8€E'8S% 00'8€€'85S 7 - [ejsw)eays 6
00'0% 00'0$ %0000} [00°02L°LLYS 000£2'21v8  [00°0LL'2L¥S W - buyooy 8N
00°0% 00°0$ - |%00°001 [00°820°G91$ 00'820's9L$  |00'820°'G91L$ 1 - buyooy N
00°0% 00'0$ . %00°00L |00 17’828 00'7L¥'82% 00 ¥Lt'82% uojjez||Iqoy buyooy 9N

— - i it buyooy
00'0% 00°0$ %00°00L [00°000°021 % 00°905'98% 00 ¥6¥'EES 00°'000°'0ZL$ SBOUBMO||Y SW
00°08 00°0$ %00°00i [00°888'GEL$ 00'888's€L$  |00'888'GELS d2HO v
00°0% 0008 %00'00% |00°08.'828 00'082'848 00'084'8.8 SUONIPUDY BIBUBD En
00°0% 00°0% %00'00} |00'000'S1 ¢ 00'000'G1$ 00°000'G1$ uonez||iqon N
00°0% 00°08 %0000} [00°€L5'62$ 00'€}5'6Z$ 00'€L5'628 @DUBINSU| pUe puog LA

mcozm>0:mﬂ ._o_hmuxm

(@1vy (©-0) aLva {0 d NI LON) NOILYDNddY
S IEVINVA ) HSINI (0/9) |0LQ3aYOLS ANVY| a3HOLS Qomd3d SIHL | SNOIAINd INTYA MHOM "ON
=OuNIVITY | 61 39NvIVE % @aLadwoD | ATLNISIMd WOY 4 a3NaaHos 40 NOILdI®DS3a WALl
V101 SIVINTLYI Q3.137dNOD MHOM
[ H ) 4 3 _ a o) g v
d®d £202-60| ‘ON 103royd S.LO3LIHONY
vZ0Z/LE/L 0L doy3d ‘Aidde Aew swisy auy Jo) abeuielal 8|qeEA BIoM SJORIIUIOD UO | ULINOD) 8S()
. "SIB[]0Op SN Ul 8B Sjunolle ‘Mo(eq SUoje[nge] uj
Wesa -31¥Q NOILYOINddY "PAYIB)e S| UCEOYIHSD siojoenuoagng Buiuieiuoo juawied Joj uojeayiusn pue uoned)ddy
<10 - 800-22 ON NOILVYOIddY

¢ 38eyd

139HS NOILVNNILNOD




“JOBIUOD) SIY} JOPUN JOPBIUOD JO JBUMQ 8y} Jo sjybu
Aue o} a21pn [aid Jnoyum oue uewAled jo eoueidecoe pue juswAded ‘@ouenss| "ulaiay psweu
Jopenuod ay) o} Ajuo ejqeded si Q31411430 ANNOWY|8YL ‘8|qenobau jou si 8jeoyIue) SiyL

hro2/227L ™ = \Q T .hom_txo“m

(‘paiIes Junowe ay) yum wLojuod o) pabueyo ee Jey) Jeeys UdeNURUOD) 8y} Lo pue

uoijeoyddy siy) uo sainBy jfe [eiul "peydde Junowe ey} Woy SIsHIp payies Junowe J uojeuedxs yoepny)
T Q3141430
‘a3141L43D INNOWY @uj jo Juewded o} pajjijue s J0j0BIJUCIGNS BY) PUE 'sjuswnoo(g
JOBAUOD B} YIIM 2OUBPIOIJE Ul S| HIOAN 8y} Jo Ajlenb ayj ‘pejeospul se passalbold

Sey YoM\ 8} jeljag pue uoljewlojul ‘eBpamouy s o)UY |BJaUSS) BY) JO I1S8q 8y}

0} JBY} JOUMQ PUB J08NYDJY BU) 0} S8IjIe0 J0JOBIUOY [BIBUaS) ay) ‘uoljedldde siy) Buisudwod
BJEp 9y} PUB SUOIBAJBSQO S)IS-UO UO Paseq ‘Sjuswnaog JOBIJUOD 8y} YIIM 80UBPIOIIE. U|

1INIWAVC HO4 3LVYOI41LH3D S.LO3LIHOYHY

deat-te-27 ww.__axm e AW
—uand AiejoN

0 %u ,usm\ sy}
8w ai0jeq 0} uloms pue paguosqng

¥9829L01 QI Aseopn ,,:E:s
920Z-LZ-Z1 sendx3 "wwo RS
Sexe] Jo eiels '01qng Alejo

\

I

7,

X208 AWWYL pueg po4 o Aunod
SEXa Jo alelg
A i

ir\ kg
hW2QZ-pl- { =1 — HOTOVHINOD

‘8NP MOU S| Ulaiay umoys juswied

JUSLIND JBY) PUB 'JIBUMQ BU} WOl paAiadal sjuawhed pue panss| aJem JuswAied 1o} sejeayien
snoiaaid yoiym 10§ IO J0) JojoenuoD) aul Aq pled usaq aAey SJUNOWE ||B JBy] ‘Sjualunoo( 10enuo)
ay) yim eouepioooe Ul paje|dwod usaq sey Juawied Joj uoneslddy siy Aq pesanod YoM 2u jeleq
pue uonewJojul ‘aBpajmouy s,10J10BHUOD BY) JO 18] By} 0} 1B} S8l Jojoenuo) paubisiapun sy

00'809'885'2$
00'809'885'Z$
00'665'901$-

00'€0Z'569'2$

00°665'901 8- JepJQ ebueyd Aq SIONVHO 13N
00'S65'90L$ |00°0% SIV.LOL
00'665'901$ UIUOW sy paacidde |ejoL
00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoireld ul peacidde sebueyd [ejo 1]
SNOILONA3a| SNolLiaay AHYANNS HIAHO0 IONYHD
000$ (9 eur ssej ¢ auI)
JOVYNIVL3H ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL JONYIVE 6
T T AT 210 LNTNAYS INSHNND '8
(eyeoiype) Joud wolj g aul)
0€'LLG'gsp'es LINIWAV HO4 S3LVOIFILHID SNOIATHd SS37 'L
(lejoL G eur sse ¢ aur)
00'809'88G'2¢ e JOVNIV.LIY SS31 Q3INNY3 TV.LOL 9
000§ 0 (] uwnjoD u [B}01 10 qg + BG Saul) abeutelay |ejoL
00°0$ =( 000% 4 uwnjo))
[BLBIBIN PBIOIS O %0 q
0008 =( 00'809'885'2$ 3 + Q uwnjo))
MOM Pale|dwog Jo %0 ®
‘FOVYNIVLIY G

................... (9 uwnjo)) 31v¥A OL d3WOLS B 3LI1dNOD TVLOL ¥

..................... (z+1 ®uT) 31vaA OL WNS LOVHLINOD €
SHIAHO IONVHO A€ IONVHD 13N 2
.................................. NS LOVEINOS TYNIORIO 'L

‘payoee s jJ8|ys uoljenuiuo)

“JORIUOD Y} YIIM UOIOBUL0D Ul ‘mojaq umoys se ‘Juawded Joj apew si uoneodljddy

1ININWAVd 404 NOILYOITddV SHOLIOVHLINOD

o d®d €20¢-60 ‘SON LO03royd
‘anaid 220Z/9L/2l ‘31va LOVHLINOD

:LO3LIHONY ¥Z0Z/LE/L ‘01 A0Id3d suoBippy MeN - (09n) S3 Jekey
“H3INMO SN olieAeN pue ‘ST Aey Jojke

[
a
7] OLOVMINOO UOHOMASUOD [B48USD MO LOVHINOD  69¥LL XL 'PUOWYORY 'PY J8KBI I OE6 1
d
]
0]

uonnqguisig ¥L0 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILLYOITddV ‘g3 Jeha|y - sousy pue suonIppy

-103royd

0
2202-27E-182
LLpLL Sexa) ‘Biaquasoy O LOVHINOD
ou] "0 uoPONIISUOY Sseg WO¥4

0000-€£22-2¢€8
V... sexa] ‘Biequesoy
| @NUaAY L LBE
ds| pejepljosuoy) Jewe HINMO OL

T 28e4d

juswifed 104 ajeanynnian pue uonesijddy




00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00°V¥66'19% 00'¥66'+9% 00°+66'¥9% W - |88]§ jelnjonilg 9ZN
00°0% 0008 %00°00} |00°000°01$ 00'000'0L$ 00°000'0L$ E_mn_|mm|_ HoRID NND G
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 [00°829' L% 00'829°'L% 00'829'L$ S|ERILGNS DM 9eiN
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00°260'2% 00°260'2$ 00°'£60'C3 - 3987 JUSA DIMT Sc
00°0% 00'0% 2600°001 [00°608'L$ 00'602°'L3 00°609°'/$ N - 302 JUaA DIMT ¥
00°0% 00'0% 200001 |00°608'LS 00'608'L$ 00'608°LS 71-2U0D SUl I T pord’y
00°0% 00'0% %00°001 [00°'6.8'8% oo.mmm.mw oo.mmw.mw A - JUoD sULIM T 22N
00°0% 00'0% %00°001 (00°000°013 00°000'0L% 00°000°0}$ sbuuadg Ml LW
00°0% 00°'0% %00°001 [00°000'V$ 00°000'¥$ 00°000'7$ Si|emapis 02N
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 [00°000°6¢$ 00°'000'6+$ 00°000'6¥$ T7-818J43UC) Uojepuno 61W
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 [00°000°ES$ 00°000'ESS 00°'000'€S$ W -8j8JoUc) uoljepuno gL
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 [00°000°L$ 00°000'1$ 00°000'1% dddMS LLN
00°0% 00'0% %00'001 [00°005°'L$ 00°005'1$ 00°005'L$ buidesspue 9L
00°0% 00°0% %00°'001 [00'005'C$ 00°00S'€$ 00°005'€$ buipels) |eul SLN
00°0% 00°0% %00°'001 [00'000'21 $ 00°000'21L% 00°000CL$ PEd IIi4 199195 1437
00°0% 00°0% %00°'00L |00°008'CS 00°008'€$ 00°008'ES s(lodg y0 IneH cIN
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'0S4'L1$ . 00'0SL'LLS 00°054'LLS 9JBABOX]/adRIOg cIN
00°0% 00'0% %00°'001 |00°006'E$ 00°006'ES 00°006'E$ uojo8jold 1004 LA
00°0% 00°0% _ .._..]|%00'001][00°00¥'0L% 00°00%'0L$ 00°00+'04L% owaqg a)s Ol
00°0%" ~-100°0% v, ] %00°001 [00°689' /13 00'689'2v$ 00°SB9'2¥$ owag ealjdajag 6
00°0% 00'0% ~* - |%00°001 |00'000°'6.2% 00'6¥G°ELLS 00°LG+'S9L% 00°000'6.¢28 SS0UBMO|Y 8
00°0% 00'0% ' %00 00} {00°219'692% 00°219'692% 00°2L9'69Z3 d8HO ZIN
0008 ~-- " [000$- - 7T {%00°00L|06'099'0LS 00'099°01$ 00°099°0L% jiuusd g
00°0% 0008 %00°001 [00°E44'0ES 00'€/t'0ES 00'€.V' 0ES Buidesyasnoy SN
Q0'0% 00°08 %00°001 |00°'668'22% 00'658'22$ 00'958'22% sapesodua] PN
00'0% 00°0% %0000} [00° 2£0'66% 00'/£0'66% 00'A£0'66% uojsirledng pue Jwbpy EN
00°0% 00°0% %0000} [00°000'62% 00'000'G2$ 00'000'52% UoNEZI|IqON Z
000$ 00°0% %0000 [00'€00'6.$ 00'€00'6.% 00'€00'6.% 2J0ueInsu| pue puog VN
UORIPPY MIN
(FLvY (9-0) alvd HO a NI LON) NOILVYOI'lddY
I1GVINVA 2D HSINI4 (0/9) |0l a3HOLS ANV a3dols golyad siHL SNOIATYd ANIVA AHOM "ON
JOVNIVLIY OL IONVIVE % d3aL3aTdwoo ATINIS3Hd Wodd a3 NAd3Hos 40 NOILdIYOS3a W3LI
Iviol SIVIY3ILYIN a3.L37dN0D MHOM
] H 5 4 3 | a 0 g v
d®d €202-60| ‘CN 123rcydd S.1031IHOYY
vZ0Z/LE/L ‘0L doIM3d ‘fidde Aew swey sul) Joj abeuieial ajgeleA a1om m.umzc.co uo | uwinos asn
‘slejjop SN Ul ale sjunowe ‘mojaq suoiiejnge) u)
Hed -31v0 NOLLYOIddY "peYOB)IE S| UCIIEOYILS siojoenuoogng Buurejuoo juswhed 1o} uclesyiues pue uoyedddy
¥10 - 900-22 ON NOILYOINddY

Z 38ey

LIFHS NOILVNNILNOD




	Meyer H02
	Meyer H03
	Meyer U60
	PAY APP #22-006-010 - Meyer ES Interior H02
	PAY APP #22-006-012- Meyer ES Exterior H03
	PAY APP #22-006-014- Meyer ES Vestibule U60



